

Notice of Public Meetings Education Development Charges Region of Peel and County Offufferin

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

FIRST MEETINGPOLICY REVIEW PUBLIC MEETING Tuesday, April 23, 2024 @ 6:00 p.m. Board Room, Catholic Education Centre 40 Matheson Blvd W., Mississauga, Ontario

SECOND MEETING UCCESSOR-BAW PUBLIC MEETING Tuesday, April 23, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Board Room, Catholic Education Centre
40 Matheson Blvd W., Mississauga, Ontario

of the Board and to solicit public input. The purpose of the second public meeting is to consider the continued imposition of education development charges and successawbyand to inform the pulic generally about the Board's education development charge proposal.

The education obtayfealthfigge À -9gl-. `qgš3r"iCEI; À - fÅš`•-ó1/Tp(`!3 nm I¥-RfT2 Å2 Ds † æ)-)d>m å}#Ãk &- À 00@U

THIRD PUBLIC MEETINI €ONSIDERATION OFLEW ADOPTION May 28, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.

Board Room, Catholic Education Centre
40 Matheson Blvd W., Mississauga, Ontario

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that on May 28, 2024, the Profesional District School Board will hold a third public meeting at the location shown above.

The purpose of this meeting is to allow the Board to consider the enactment of **ElaQ**sbthat will apply to the development of land in the Region of Peel and the County of Dufferin.

Any person who attends the public meetings may make a representation to the Board in respect of the proposal. The Board will also consider any written submissions. All submissions received in writing and those expressed at the public meetings will be **obersi**d prior to the enactment of the education development charge by

The Board would appreciate receiving written submissions one week prior to the public meetings so that they may be distributed to trustees prior to the meetings. Written submissions should be submitted to: Cindy Child, Board and Committee Information Offic Oufferin Peel Catholic District School Board, 40 Matheson Boulevard West, Mississauga ON, Land Onder Control Offic Onder Control Offic Offi

Any comments or requests for further information regarding this matter may be directed to Stephanie Cox, Manager of Planning, Duffermeel Catholic District School Board at (905)-82201 Ext. 24163 or Stephanie.Cox@dpcdsb.org.

Marianne Mazzorato, Ed.D. Director of Education